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i L B i vl B vl Bl 5 L I il - B B il Wl v
’ 100kN/ Mm%z 5 = -~ - -|3m%E{E2 5 -~ = = —| 100kN/mM%#BZ % = -~ - -|3m%EEZ2 3 & ~ = = =
ZFhs 1.0010.00 ~ 6.82 86.21| #nList 1000 ~ 6.82| 1.81 9.50 FhLs 1.00f 5.00 ~ 8.39 86.21| Z+List 5.00 ~ 8.39] 1.81 9.50
9 100kN/m%#8 2% 1.00{0.00 ~ 0.02 100.25| 3m%i#B %5 ol ~ = = —| 100kN/mZ#8 2% 1.00| 11.74 ~ 11.80 100.25| 3m%#B % % =] ~ - - -
Fhn s 1.0010.02 ~ 7.80 100.00| #h it |0.00 ~ 7.80| 1.98 10.39 Thst 1.00f 5.00 ~ 11.74 100.00| ZFh st 5.00 ~ 11.80] 1.98 10.39
3 100kN/ Mm%z 5 1.00/0.00 ~ 1.46 122.17|3m%EF#B25 -~ = = —| 100kN/mM%#BZ % 1.00[ 11.91 ~ 19.87 122.17|3m%Fx8 25 -~ = = =
Fhn s 1.0011.46 ~ 9.24 100.00| Zh kit | 0.00 ~ 9.24| 2.14 11.22 Tt 1.00f 5.00 ~ 11.91 100.00| Zh st 5.00 ~ 19.87| 2.14 11.22
4 100kN/ Mm%z 5 1.00/0.00 ~ 1.37 120.84| 3m%x#B 25 -~ = = —| 100kN/mM%#BZ % 1.00] 11.98 ~ 19.38 120.84| 3m#*xB 2% -~ = = =
Fhs 1.0011.37 ~ 9.16 100.00| Z#n L4t | 000 ~ 9.16] 2.14 11.20 Fhs 1.00f 5.00 ~ 11.98 100.00| #nList 5.00 ~ 19.38] 2.14 11.20
5 100kN/m%#8 2% 1.0010.00 ~ 1.34 120.31| 3m%#BZ2 5 ol ~ = = —| 100kN/mZ#8 2 % 1.00] 12.12 ~ 19.54 120.31| 3mZE#BZ 5 -~ = = =
Fhst 1.0011.34 ~ 9.12 100.00| Z#n L4t 1000 ~ 9.12| 2.13 11.15 Fns 1.00f 5.00 ~ 1212 100.00| #nList 5.00 ~ 19.54] 2.13 11.15
6 100kN/m%#8 2% 1.0010.00 ~ 1.84 128.26| 3m%i#BZ2 5 ol ~ = = —| 100kN/mZ#8Z % 1.001 11.06 ~ 19.67 128.26| 3Im%E#BZ % =] ~ - - -
Fhst 1.0011.84 ~ 9.62 100.00| Z#nList | 000 ~ 9.62| 2.22 11.63 Fns 1.00f 5.00 ~ 11.06 100.00| #nList 5.00 ~ 19.67| 2.22 11.63
7 100kN/m%#8 2% 1.0010.00 ~ 2,51 139.36| 3Im%i#BZ2 5 ol ~ = = —| 100kN/mZ#82 % 1.00| 10.65 ~ 23.11 139.36| 3Im%E#BZ % =] ~ - - -
Fh s 1.00] 2.51 ~ 10.30 100.00| =1 List | 0.00 ~ 10.30| 2.62 13.73 FhLs 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.65 100.00| #nList 5.00 ~ 23.11| 2.62 13.73
8 100kN/m%#B %% 1.0010.00 ~ 2.78 143.84| 3mZE#BZ2 5 o ~ = = —| 100kN/mM%E#Zx % 1.00| 10.66 ~ 26.49 143.84| 3mZEB 25 = Kad - - -
Fhis 1.00[12.78 ~ 10.56 100.00| Z#hnList | 0.00 ~ 10.56| 2.94 15.43 Fh st 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.66 100.00| #hList 5.00 ~ 26.49] 294 15.43
9 100kN/m%#B %% 1.00{0.00 ~ 2.09 132.38| 3m%E#BZ2 5 -~ = - —| 100kN/mM%E#Z % 1.00| 11.74 ~ 27.03 132.38| 3mZE B2 5 =l ~ = = -
Fhis 1.0012.09 ~ 9388 100.00| #nLi4t | 000 ~ 9.88| 2.76 14.49 Fh st 1.00f 5.00 ~ 11.74 100.00| #hList 5.00 ~ 27.03] 2.76 14.49
10 100kN/ Mm% X 5 = -~ - —-|3m%E#EZ D -~ = - —| 100kN/m%E#8% % = -~ - -|3m%EE 25 = ~ = = =
Fhist 1.00{0.00 ~ 7.56 96.69| Zn LISt 1000 ~ 756 2.14 11.21 L 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.00 96.69| LIyt 5.00 ~ 10.00] 2.14 11.21
» 100kN/ Mm% X % = -~ - —-|3m%EEZ D -~ = - —| 100kN/m%E#8% % = -~ - —-|3m%EE 25 = ~ = = =
ZFhs 1.0010.00 ~ 7.36 93.80] #n LIt 1000 ~ 7.36] 2.02 10.61 s 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.00 93.80| #HnList 5.00 ~ 10.00] 2.02 10.61
12 100kN/m% 8% % 1.0010.00 ~ 2.31 135.98| 3mZE#B2 5 -~ = - —| 100kN/m%E#8 2 % 1.00| 10.53 ~ 20.00 135.98| 3mZEB 25 = Kad = = -
Fhist 1.00{2.31 ~ 10.09 100.00| Z#nLi4t 1 0.00 ~ 10.09| 2.71 14.19 s 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.53 100.00| #hList 5.00 ~ 20.00] 2.71 14.19
13 100kN/m%#B %% 1.00{0.00 ~ 235 136.75| 3mZE#BZ2 5 o ~ = = —| 100kN/mM%E# 2 % 1.00| 10.59 ~ 20.00 136.75| 3mZEB 25 = Kad - - -
Fhst 1.00]12.35 ~ 10.14 100.00| #nLi4t | 0.00 ~ 10.14| 2.78 14.56 s 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.59 100.00| #hList 5.00 ~ 20.00] 2.78 14.56
14 100kN/ Mm% %% 1.00{0.00 ~ 0.37 105.52| 3m%E#BZ2 5 -~ = - —| 100kN/mM%E# =z % 1.00| 10.86 ~ 11.99 105.52| 3m% B2 5 =l ~ = = -
Fhis 1.0010.37 ~ 8.16 100.00| #nLi4t | 0.00 ~ 8.16| 2.07 10.86 Fh st 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.86 100.00| #hList 5.00 ~ 11.99] 2.07 10.86
15 100kN/m%#B %% 1.0010.00 ~ 1.91 129.48| 3m%E#BZ2 5 o ~ = = —| 100kN/mM%E#8 = % 1.00| 10.54 ~ 17.71 129.48| 3m%E B2 5 = Kad - - -
zHnLs 1.0011.91 ~ 9.70 100.00| Zh it |0.00 ~ 9.70| 2.35 12.34 TR 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.54 100.00| Zhuist 500 ~ 17.71] 2.35 12.%
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16 100kN/M%Z#B % % -l -~ = ~-|3mZEBzB| - ~ = - —| 100kN/mM%#B 2% = -~ = -|3m%EBZS ad ~ - - -
Zh st 1.00/ 000 ~ 7.36 93.83| #hList | 000 ~ 7.36| 1.85 9.72 Zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 9.68 93.83| #hbList | 500 ~ 968| 1.85 9.72
17 100kN/mMZ#B %% 1.00/0.00 ~ 043 106.33|3m%E#ZB| - ~ = - —| 100kN/MZ# %% 1.00| 10.54 ~ 11.71 106.33|3m%# 2% o ~ = = =
Zh s 1.00/ 043 ~ 821 100.00( #xList [000 ~ 821 222 11.62 Zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 1054 100.00f #h L4t | 500 ~ 11.71| 222 11.62
18 100kN/M%Z#B% % -l -~ = —-|3mZiBZS -~ = = -| 100kN/mM%#% % = -~ = —-[3m%E#BZ B . ~ - - -
Zh s 1.00/ 000 ~ 6.75 85.25| #hLlst | 000 ~ 0.00| 1.69 8.87 Zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 828 85.25| #h Lyt | 500 ~ 828| 1.69 8.87
19 100kN/MZ#B % % -l -~ = —-|3m%EBZS -~ = = -| 100kN/mM%#% % = -~ = —-[3m%E#BZ B . ~ - - -
Zh st 1.00/ 000 ~ 7.16 91.01| #hbist | 000 ~ 000| 1.67 8.78 Zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 9.26 91.01| #hbiist | 500 ~ 926| 1.67 8.78
20 100kN/mMZ#B %% 1.00/ 000 ~ 156 123.77|3m%E#ZB| - ~ = - —| 100kN/mMZ# %% 1.00| 10.56 ~ 16.00 123.77|3m%E# 2% ol ~ = = =
Zh st 1.00| 156 ~ 934 100.00| #hList [000 ~ 934 234 12.25 Zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 10.56 100.00| #hLust | 500 ~ 16.00] 2.34 12.25
21 100kN/mMZ#B %% 1.00/ 000 ~ 2.16 133.56|3m%E#zB| - ~ = - —| 100kN/MZ# %% 1.00| 10.90 ~ 21.63 133.56|3m%# 2% ol ~ = = =
Zh s 1.00/ 216 ~ 995 100.00f #4#Li% [000 ~ 995 256 13.40 Zh s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.90 100.00f #h L4t | 500 ~ 2163| 256 13.40
99 100kN/mMZ#B %% 1.00/ 000 ~ 1.38 120.94|3m#%E#25| - ~ = - —| 100kN/MZ# %% 1.00| 1258 ~ 2164 120.94|3m%# 2% o ~ = = =
Zh s 1.00/1.38 ~ 9.16 100.00f #n L4t [000 ~ 9.16| 240 12.57 Zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 1258 100.00| #hlust | 500 ~ 21.64] 2.40 12.57
23 100kN/mMZ#B %% 1.00| 000 ~ 204 131.62|3m#%E#ZB| - ~ = - —| 100kN/MZ# %% 1.00| 1059 ~ 18.88 131.62|3m%# x5 ol ~ = = =
Zh st 1.00/2.04 ~ 983 100.00| #hList [000 ~ 9.83] 232 12.15 Zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 10.59 100.00| #h kst | 500 ~ 18.88] 2.32 12.15
04 100kN/mMZ#B %% 1.00| 000 ~ 254 139.86|3m#%#8x5(0.00 ~ 0.10[ 3.07 16.11| 100kN/mMZ# %% 1.00| 12.04 ~ 24.21 139.86[3m%#8% 5[ 20.00 ~ 24.21| 3.07 16.11
Zh st 1.00| 254 ~ 10.33 100.00| #h st [0.10 ~ 10.33| 3.00 15.73 Zh s 1.00] 500 ~ 1204 100.00| #h st | 500 ~ 20.00] 3.00 15.73
95 100kN/mZ#B %% 1.00/0.00 ~ 2.83 144.83|3m%EHZB| - ~ = - —| 100kN/mMZE# %% 1.00| 1055 ~ 24.00 144.83|3m%E# 2% o ~ = = =
Lot 1.00(2.83 ~ 10.62 100.00| @ Li4t | 0.00 ~ 10.62| 2.75 14.40 Lot 1.00f 500 ~ 10.55 100.00| #x it | 500 ~ 2400 2.75 14.40
100kN/M%Z#B% % ~ ImEHEAD ~ 100kN/m%Z#BZ % ~ ImERZS ~
zh s ~ Zh st ~ Zh s ~ zh st ~
100kN/MZ#B % % ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/m%Z#BZ % ~ ImEBZS ~
Zh st ~ ZHLS ~ Zh st ~ ZHLS ~
100kN/MZ#B % % ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/m%Z#BZ % ~ ImERZS ~
Zh st ~ ZHLS ~ Zh st ~ ZHLS ~
100kN/MZ#B % % ~ ImEHEAD ~ 100kN/m%Z#B 2% ~ ImEBZS ~
Zh s ~ Zh st ~ Zh s ~ zh st ~
100kN/MZ#B% % ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/m%Z#BZ % ~ ImERZS ~
LS ~ ZhLst ~ Zh LS ~ ZH LS ~
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